COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: Mangshir 2077 (2020 November/December)

Result Publication Date: 2078/3/25

Program:Ophthalmic Science
Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 3

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N. Institute Name

Passed Symbol Numbers

Aol
vwitnneia
Symbol
Numbers'

Appeared

Passed

Withheld

Pass %

08000665
1 BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, KATHMANDU 08000673
08000687

08000668 08000669 08000670
08000678 08000683 08000685
08000688 08000689 08000694

38

12

31.58

08000627
08000634
08000638
2 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA 08000642
08000649
08000655
08000659

08000628 08000629 08000630
08000635 08000636 08000637
08000639 08000640 08000641
08000643 08000646 08000647
08000651 08000653 08000654
08000656 08000657 08000658
08000660 08000661 08000662

36

28

77.78

08000778

3 NEPAL NETRA JYOTI SANGH, FETAH BAL EYE HOSPITAL, COLLEGE OF OPHTHALMIC HEALTH SCIENCE, BANKE 08000803

08000784 08000787 08000789
08000804 08000805

38

18.42

08000815
08000820
08000824
08000829
4 NEPAL NETRA JYOTI SANGH, LUMBINI NETRA BIGYAN ADHAYAN SANSTHA, BHAIRHAWA, RUPANDEHI 08000834
08000838
08000842
08000846
08000852

08000816 08000817 08000818
08000821 08000822 08000823
08000825 08000826 08000827
08000831 08000832 08000833
08000835 08000836 08000837
08000839 08000840 08000841
08000843 08000844 08000845
08000849 08000850 08000851
08000853

39

34

87.18

08000893
08000901
08000907
08000914
08000922
08000931

5 POKHARA TECHNICAL SCHOOL, PHULBARI, KASKI

08000894 08000895 08000896
08000902 08000903 08000905
08000908 08000909 08000911
08000918 08000919 08000921
08000924 08000927 08000930
08000932

40

22

55.00




S.N.

Institute Name

Passed Symbol Numbers

Withhald
witnneia
Symbol
Numbers'

Appeared

Passed

Withheld

Pass %

RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LALMATIYA, DANG

08000864
08000874
08000879
08000886

08000865
08000875
08000880
08000892

08000870
08000877
08000882

08000872
08000878
08000884

39

14

35.90

SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN

08000701
08000707
08000711
08000715
08000721
08000728
08000732

08000703
08000708
08000712
08000716
08000722
08000729

08000705
08000709
08000713
08000719
08000724
08000730

08000706
08000710
08000714
08000720
08000726
08000731

37

25

67.57

TILGANGA EYE HOSPITAL, TILGANGA, KATHMANDU

08000739
08000744
08000753
08000757
08000762
08000766
08000771
08000775

08000741
08000750
08000754
08000759
08000763
08000767
08000772
08000776

08000742
08000751
08000755
08000760
08000764
08000768
08000773

08000743
08000752
08000756
08000761
08000765
08000769
08000774

39

30

76.92

SUMMARY

Total Appeared:306
Total Passed:172
Total Failed:134
Total Withheld:0

Pass Percentage: 56.21
Fail Percentage: 43.79




COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: Mangshir 2077 (2020 November/December)

Result Publication Date: 2078/3/25

Program:Ophthalmic Science

Type Of Examination : Back

Year: 3
Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Witl&h::bse‘::‘bo' Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %
1 BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, KATHMANDU ggiggggg 08100297 08100300 8 4 0 50.00
2 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA 08100293 08100294 3 2 0 66.67
3 NEPAL NETRA JYOTI SANGH, FETAH BAL EYE HOSPITAL, COLLEGE OF OPHTHALMIC HEALTH SCIENCE, BANKE 8:18831‘1‘ 8:188:1; ggigggﬁ 7 6 0 85.71
4 NEPAL NETRA JYOTI SANGH, LUMBINI NETRA BIGYAN ADHAYAN SANSTHA, BHAIRHAWA, RUPANDEHI 82188;;? 8:188:;2 08100320 5 5 0 100.00
5 POKHARA TECHNICAL SCHOOL, PHULBARI , KASKI NULL 5 0 0 0.00
6 SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 08100305 2 1 0 50.00
7 TILGANGA EYE HOSPITAL, TILGANGA, KATHMANDU ggigg:% 08100308 08100309 4 4 0 100.00

SUMMARY

Total Appeared:34
Total Passed:22

Total Failed:12

Total Withheld:0

Pass Percentage: 64.71
Fail Percentage: 35.29




COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR
NEPAL

RESULT

Result Published Date:- 9 July 2021 (2078 Asar 25)
Result of PCL in Ophthalmic Science 3rd Year (Back) Examination held in 2077 Magh/Falgun

. Total Pass
SN Name of Institute Candidates | Candidates | Fercentage Passed Symbol No.
1 Lghan Technical School, Lahan, 5 5 100.00% 80037301 (80037302
Siraha
School of Health Science, o 80088301
2 Bharatpur, Chitwan 2 1 50.00%
Total 4 3 75.00%
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