

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING  
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS  
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: Mangshir 2077 (2020 November/December)

Result Publication Date: 2078/3/25

Program:Ophthalmic Science

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 3

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
1	BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, KATHMANDU	08000665 08000668 08000669 08000670 08000673 08000678 08000683 08000685 08000687 08000688 08000689 08000694		38	12	0	31.58
2	LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRHA	08000627 08000628 08000629 08000630 08000634 08000635 08000636 08000637 08000638 08000639 08000640 08000641 08000642 08000643 08000646 08000647 08000649 08000651 08000653 08000654 08000655 08000656 08000657 08000658 08000659 08000660 08000661 08000662		36	28	0	77.78
3	NEPAL NETRA JYOTI SANGH, FETAH BAL EYE HOSPITAL, COLLEGE OF OPHTHALMIC HEALTH SCIENCE, BANKE	08000778 08000784 08000787 08000789 08000803 08000804 08000805		38	7	0	18.42
4	NEPAL NETRA JYOTI SANGH, LUMBINI NETRA BIGYAN ADHYAN SANSTHA, BHAIKHAWA, RUPANDEHI	08000815 08000816 08000817 08000818 08000820 08000821 08000822 08000823 08000824 08000825 08000826 08000827 08000829 08000831 08000832 08000833 08000834 08000835 08000836 08000837 08000838 08000839 08000840 08000841 08000842 08000843 08000844 08000845 08000846 08000849 08000850 08000851 08000852 08000853		39	34	0	87.18
5	POKHARA TECHNICAL SCHOOL, PHULBARI , KASKI	08000893 08000894 08000895 08000896 08000901 08000902 08000903 08000905 08000907 08000908 08000909 08000911 08000914 08000918 08000919 08000921 08000922 08000924 08000927 08000930 08000931 08000932		40	22	0	55.00

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
6	RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LALMATIYA, DANG	08000864 08000865 08000870 08000872 08000874 08000875 08000877 08000878 08000879 08000880 08000882 08000884 08000886 08000892		39	14	0	35.90
7	SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN	08000701 08000703 08000705 08000706 08000707 08000708 08000709 08000710 08000711 08000712 08000713 08000714 08000715 08000716 08000719 08000720 08000721 08000722 08000724 08000726 08000728 08000729 08000730 08000731 08000732		37	25	0	67.57
8	TILGANGA EYE HOSPITAL, TILGANGA, KATHMANDU	08000739 08000741 08000742 08000743 08000744 08000750 08000751 08000752 08000753 08000754 08000755 08000756 08000757 08000759 08000760 08000761 08000762 08000763 08000764 08000765 08000766 08000767 08000768 08000769 08000771 08000772 08000773 08000774 08000775 08000776		39	30	0	76.92
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:306 Total Passed:172 Total Failed:134 Total Withheld:0 Pass Percentage: 56.21 Fail Percentage: 43.79					

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING  
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS  
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: Mangshir 2077 (2020 November/December)

Result Publication Date: 2078/3/25

Program:Ophthalmic Science

Type Of Examination : Back

Year: 3

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
1	BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, KATHMANDU	08100296 08100297 08100300 08100303		8	4	0	50.00
2	LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRHA	08100293 08100294		3	2	0	66.67
3	NEPAL NETRA JYOTI SANGH, FETAH BAL EYE HOSPITAL, COLLEGE OF OPHTHALMIC HEALTH SCIENCE, BANKE	08100311 08100312 08100313 08100314 08100316 08100317		7	6	0	85.71
4	NEPAL NETRA JYOTI SANGH, LUMBINI NETRA BIGYAN ADHYAN SANSTHA, BHAIKHAWA, RUPANDEHI	08100318 08100319 08100320 08100321 08100322		5	5	0	100.00
5	POKHARA TECHNICAL SCHOOL, PHULBARI , KASKI	NULL		5	0	0	0.00
6	SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN	08100305		2	1	0	50.00
7	TAILANGA EYE HOSPITAL, TILGANGA, KATHMANDU	08100307 08100308 08100309 08100310		4	4	0	100.00
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:34 Total Passed:22 Total Failed:12 Total Withheld:0 Pass Percentage: 64.71 Fail Percentage: 35.29					



**COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRAINING  
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS  
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR  
NEPAL**

## **RESULT**

**Result Published Date:- 9 July 2021 (2078 Asar 25)**

**Result of PCL in Ophthalmic Science 3rd Year (Back) Examination held in 2077 Magh/Falgun**

SN	Name of Institute	Total Candidates	Pass Candidates	Percentage	Passed Symbol No.							
					80037301	80037302						
1	Lahan Technical School, Lahan, Siraha	2	2	100.00%								
2	School of Health Science, Bharatpur, Chitwan	2	1	50.00%	80088301							
Total		4	3	75.00%								